APR 2 3 2002 33

04-29-2002



60 86.4

(Rev. 03/01) 102	071087 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	S.OUTE1				
Tab settings	<u> </u>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: WITTKE INC.				
LYNN DONALD SCHREIBER					
HARVEY JAMES AASMAN	Internal Address:				
SIMON HUANG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
✓ AssignmentMerger	Street Address: 1496 Brier Park Crescent N.W.				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other					
_	City: Medicine Hat _ State: AL Zip: T1C 1T8				
Execution Date: April 16, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
09/475,181	tached? Yes V No				
/ Additional visitios of the	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					
ANISSIMOFF & ASSOCIATES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
	✓ Enclosed				
Suite 201 Internal Address:					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 235 North Centre Road					
Street Madiosoi-					
City: LONDON State: ON Zip: N5X 4E7					
	E THIS SPACE				
0	10//				
9. Signature.					
(42)	April 22, 2002				
JOSEPH A. DAY	Signature Date				
Name of Person Signing	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 5				
Total number of pages including of	Over Street, attachmove, formation to: **Trademarks Box Assignments**				
Mail documents to be recorded w	* Trademarks Box Assignments				

04/26/2002 GTDN11 00000079 09475181

01 FC:581

40.00

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Ass Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, LYNN DONALD SCHREIBER, whose full post office address is 16 Redwood Court SE, Medicine Hat, Alberta, T1B 3Z6, Canada, HARVEY JAMES AASMAN, whose full post office address is Box 761, Redcliff, Alberta, T0J 2P0, Canada, and SIMON HUANG, whose full post office address is 16 Cameron Way, SE. Medicine Hat, Alberta, T1B 3S2, Canada, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto WITTKE INC., a Canadian corporation, whose full post office address is 1496 Brier Park Crescent NW, Medicine Hat, Alberta, Canada. T1C 1T8, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in Canada, in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions and in all countries foreign to Canada and the United States of America, including but not restricted to, Taiwan, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letter Patent(s) which may be obtainable and granted therefor in Canada, in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions and in all countries foreign to Canada and the United States of America, including but not limited to, Taiwan, in and to certain inventions relating to MULTI COMPARTMENT RESIDENTIAL MANUAL SIDE LOADING COLLECTION VEHICLE described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of Canada which has been filed on December 30, 1999, under Serial No. 2,293,886, and for which patent application was filed in the United States on December 30, 1999 under Serial No. 09/475,181 in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

We are employees of WITTKE INC.

We undersigned also agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with

these applications, and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

We also agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the above-identified Canadian and U.S. patent applications or continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent (s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

We also agree to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

We also agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Canadian Patent and a valid United States patent to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

We also hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of Canada and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America as well as any foreign government official or agency to issue any and all Letters Patents of Canada and of the United States of America resulting from said applications or any division or divisions, or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

In witness v	whereof,	executed	by the	undersigned	on the	date	opposite	the	
undersigned name.									
16-APR-2002					agent to the B				
Date		LYNN DONALD SCHREIBER							
			Witnes	Signature	and				
		Print Name of Witness							
16-APR-2002			Ha	my aus	···				
Date			HARV	EY JAMES A	ASMAN		n 1		
		Witness Signature							
				Print Name of Witness					
16-APR-2002				Soul 2	8				
Date			SIMO	N HUANG		. /	N		
				Witness Signature					
			Print N	Name of Witne	ss	De II			

RECORDED: 04/23/2002